
 
 

 

 

 
Win: SMITH, Adrian (1-1)
Loss: CYZICK, M. (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Lett First: Chris Liles Third Base: Aaron Golden 
Start:    Time: 2:29   Attendance: 143   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Akron 0 0 1 3 2 5 11 14 2
Winthrop 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 5

Akron (1-2) -vs- Winthrop (2-1) 2/8/2020 at Birmingham, Ala. (SU Softball Stadium)

Akron 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
WULF, Kayla c 4 2 3 2 1 0 0
ECKELBERRY, Hailey lf 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
    SONS, Maggie ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
DRAPOLA, Bailey ss/dh 5 1 2 1 0 3 1
JASCOE, Sydney 3b 4 3 2 2 1 0 2
HOLZMAN, Jessie 1b 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
HOLDSWORTH, Lauren dh 1 0 0 0 1 1 3
    CARTER, Madison pr/rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
MITCHINER, Macky cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
MALIK, Samantha 2b/ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    DEVOE, Laurel ph 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
BRYANT, Jaiden rf/2b 4 2 1 1 0 1 0
SMITH, Adrian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 11 14 10 5 6 11

2B: DRAPOLA, Bailey (1); HOLZMAN, Jessie (1); CARTER, Madison
(1)
HR: WULF, Kayla (1); JASCOE, Sydney (1); DEVOE, Laurel (1)
SB: MITCHINER, Macky (1)
E: DRAPOLA, Bailey (1); JASCOE, Sydney (1)

Winthrop 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
WALKER, T. lf 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
KING, L. 3b 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
    SINGLETON, D pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WESTBROOKS,A rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
WATSON, M. dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
CHARLTON, T. c 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    WEBB, L. c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
GARDNER, A. 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
SNYDER, A. 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    GILREATH, A. 1b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
MARKS, E. ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    BAKER, C. ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
VANHOUSE, A. cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
ROY, B. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CYZICK, M. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WEIXLMANN, A p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 3 4 2 3 3 5

SH: KING, L. (1)
SF: CHARLTON, T. (1)
SB: SINGLETON, D (1); VANHOUSE, A. (2)
E: WALKER, T. (1); CHARLTON, T. (1); GILREATH, A. (2); ROY, B.
(1)

Akron IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
SMITH, Adrian (W, 1-1) 6.0 4 3 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 21 26 7 8 –
Totals 4 3 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 21 26 7 8

Winthrop IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
ROY, B. 3.1 5 1 1 4 4 0 0 0 0 16 20 3 3 –
CYZICK, M. (L, 0-1) 1.1 4 5 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 2 1 –
WEIXLMANN, A 1.1 5 5 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 10 10 2 1 –
Totals 14 11 8 5 6 1 0 0 0 35 40 7 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Akron - Top of 1st AKR WIN
WULF singled to pitcher. 0 0
ECKELBERRY reached on a fielding error by p; WULF advanced to second. 0 0
DRAPOLA struck out swinging. 0 0
JASCOE flied out to lf. 0 0
HOLZMAN walked; ECKELBERRY advanced to second; WULF advanced to third. 0 0
HOLDSWORTH struck out swinging. 0 0

Winthrop - Top of 1st AKR WIN
WALKER, T. walked. 0 0
KING, L. reached on a fielding error by 3b, SAC, bunt; WALKER, T. advanced to second. 0 0
WESTBROOKS,A singled to second base, advanced to second; KING, L. advanced to third; WALKER, T.
advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by ss. 0 1
WATSON, M. flied out to cf. 0 1
CHARLTON, T. flied out to lf, SF, RBI; WESTBROOKS,A advanced to third; KING, L. scored, unearned. 0 2
GARDNER, A. singled to shortstop, RBI; WESTBROOKS,A scored. 0 3
SNYDER, A. grounded out to 2b. 0 3

Akron - Top of 2nd AKR WIN
MITCHINER singled to center field. 0 3
MALIK reached on a fielder's choice to right field; MITCHINER out at second rf to ss. 0 3
BRYANT struck out swinging. 0 3
WULF singled to shortstop; MALIK advanced to second. 0 3
ECKELBERRY out at first p to 2b to 1b. 0 3

Winthrop - Top of 2nd AKR WIN
MARKS, E. grounded out to ss. 0 3
VANHOUSE, A. singled up the middle. 0 3
WALKER, T. flied out to lf. 0 3
VANHOUSE, A. stole second. 0 3
VANHOUSE, A. stole third. 0 3
KING, L. grounded out to p. 0 3

Akron - Top of 3rd AKR WIN
DRAPOLA struck out swinging. 0 3
JASCOE walked. 0 3
HOLZMAN doubled to right center, RBI; JASCOE scored. 1 3
HOLDSWORTH walked. 1 3
CARTER pinch ran for HOLDSWORTH. 1 3
MITCHINER flied out to cf. 1 3
MALIK reached on a fielder's choice to third base; CARTER advanced to second; HOLZMAN out at third 3b
unassisted. 1 3

Winthrop - Top of 3rd AKR WIN
DRAPOLA to dh. 1 3
CARTER to rf. 1 3
MALIK to ss. 1 3
BRYANT to 2b. 1 3
WESTBROOKS,A grounded out to ss. 1 3
WATSON, M. lined out to rf. 1 3
CHARLTON, T. singled up the middle. 1 3
GARDNER, A. grounded out to 3b. 1 3



 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Akron - Top of 4th AKR WIN
CYZICK, M. to p for ROY, B.. 1 3
BRYANT grounded out to 2b. 1 3
WULF walked. 1 3
ECKELBERRY flied out to lf. 1 3
DRAPOLA doubled to left center, RBI; WULF scored. 2 3
JASCOE singled up the middle, advanced to second, RBI; DRAPOLA scored. 3 3
HOLZMAN reached on a fielding error by lf, advanced to second; JASCOE scored, unearned. 4 3
CARTER flied out to lf. 4 3

Winthrop - Top of 4th AKR WIN
SNYDER, A. struck out swinging. 4 3
MARKS, E. struck out swinging. 4 3
VANHOUSE, A. grounded out to ss. 4 3

Akron - Top of 5th AKR WIN
GILREATH, A. to 1b for SNYDER, A.. 4 3
MITCHINER singled down the rf line. 4 3
MITCHINER stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 4 3
MALIK struck out looking. 4 3
BRYANT singled to pitcher, advanced to second, RBI; MITCHINER scored. 5 3
WEBB, L. to c for CHARLTON, T.. 5 3
WEIXLMANN, A to p for CYZICK, M.. 5 3
BRYANT advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 3
WULF grounded out to p. 5 3
ECKELBERRY singled to shortstop, RBI; BRYANT scored. 6 3
DRAPOLA struck out swinging. 6 3

Winthrop - Top of 5th AKR WIN
WALKER, T. walked. 6 3
KING, L. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; WALKER, T. out at second ss unassisted. 6 3
SINGLETON, D pinch ran for KING, L.. 6 3
WESTBROOKS,A flied out to lf. 6 3
SINGLETON, D stole second. 6 3
WATSON, M. popped up to 1b. 6 3

Akron - Top of 6th AKR WIN
KING, L. to 3b for SINGLETON, D. 6 3
JASCOE homered to left center, RBI. 7 3
HOLZMAN flied out to cf. 7 3
CARTER doubled down the rf line. 7 3
MITCHINER popped up to 3b. 7 3
DEVOE pinch hit for MALIK. 7 3
BRYANT to 2b for DEVOE. 7 3
DEVOE homered to left center, 2 RBI; CARTER scored. 9 3
BRYANT reached on a fielding error by 1b, advanced to second on a throwing error by 1b. 9 3
WULF homered to left field, 2 RBI, unearned; BRYANT scored, unearned. 11 3
SONS pinch hit for ECKELBERRY. 11 3
ROY, B. to p for WEIXLMANN, A. 11 3
SONS walked. 11 3
DRAPOLA singled through the left side; SONS advanced to second. 11 3
JASCOE flied out to lf. 11 3

Winthrop - Top of 6th AKR WIN
ECKELBERRY to lf for SONS. 11 3



MALIK to ss for DEVOE. 11 3
WEBB, L. struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch. 11 3
GARDNER, A. flied out to cf. 11 3
GILREATH, A. walked; WEBB, L. advanced to second. 11 3
BAKER, C. pinch hit for MARKS, E.. 11 3
BAKER, C. grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; GILREATH, A. out on the play. 11 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


